The National Conference for Postgraduate Research 2016, Universiti Malaysia Pahang
625
 Flexural Performance of PVA Reinforced ECC
Beams: Numerical and Parametric Studies
Hind Mahmood Khudhur
a
, Mustafa Özakça
a

consistent with what is stated in the previous researches [26-28].
The National Conference for Postgraduate Research 2016, Universiti Malaysia Pahang
629
(a) (b)
Figure 2: Experimental and numerical specimens. (a) four-point bending test; (b) 3 dimensional model.
Table 1: ECC mixture proportions containing fly ash by weight.
Specimen ID.
Cement
w/b
Aggregate/Binder
FA/C
HRWR
(kg/m
3
) 0-400 μm 0-1000 μm
FA-2.2-0.36-400 1 0.27 0.36 - 2.2 3.0
FA-2.2-0.45-400 1 0.27 0.45 - 2.2 3.0
FA-2.2-0.55-400 1 0.27 0.55 - 2.2 3.0
FA-2.2-0.36-1000 1 0.27 - 0.36 2.2 3.0
FA-2.2-0.45-1000 1 0.27 - 0.45 2.2 3.0
FA-2.2-0.55-1000 1 0.27 - 0.55 2.2 3.0
Table 2: Mechanical and geometric properties of PVA fibres.
Fiber
Type
Nominal